
Carnegie Mellon (10-2-1) -vs- Grove City (6-9-0)
10/17/2012 at Grove City, Pa. (College Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 68:38 (YELLOW), #13 Rohwer, Jakob (CMU)   84:01 (YELLOW), #6 Josh Kern (GRO)   

Date: 10/17/2012
Attendance: 150
Stadium: College Field
Officials: Referee, Andre Sanders   Asst. Referee, Andrew
Tsouris   Charles Knoer   Timekeeper, Neil Craft   Scorer, Erick
Locker   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Carnegie Mellon 0 2 1 3
Grove City 1 1 0 2

Carnegie Mellon 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Rice, Jacob 0 0 0 0
D 3 Bryant, Ben 4 2 1 0
M 4 Wysocki, Chris 4 1 1 0
F 7 Gerfen, Scott 0 0 0 0
D 8 Abedian, Alex 0 0 0 0
F 9 Tassano, Max 8 3 0 1
M 10 Ferraco, Mike 4 2 1 0
D 13 Rohwer, Jakob 2 2 0 0
M 14 Shaffer, Colin 2 2 0 0
M 15 Nicholas, Mark 0 0 0 0
M 30 Webb, Connor 2 2 0 1

Substitutes
6 Pierce, Kevin 0 0 0 0
12 Peck, Brandon 0 0 0 0
16 Christensen, Cole 1 1 0 0
19 Rosado, Ian 0 0 0 0
25 Kursman-Neri, Daniel 3 2 0 0
31 Dasbach, Stefan 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 17 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Rice, Jacob 91:09 2 3

Totals 2 3

Grove City 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Brenden Alfery 0 0 0 0
D 2 George DeAugustino 0 0 0 0
D 5 Daniel Adams 0 0 0 0
D 6 Josh Kern 0 0 0 0
M 8 Alex Ayer 2 0 0 0
F 9 Andrew Quinn 1 0 0 0
M 12 Justin Phillips 3 2 0 0
D 13 Jesse Wilson 0 0 0 0
M 16 Kyle Richert 0 0 0 0
M 17 Richie Kocur 0 0 0 0
F 18 Seth Loew 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Tim Shackleton 1 1 1 0
4 Jordan Carmichael 1 1 0 0
23 Jonathan Rothgeb 1 0 0 0
32 Kyle Matherne 1 1 1 0

Totals 10 5 2 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brenden Alfery 91:09 3 14

Totals 3 14

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Carnegie Mellon 17 12 1 30
Grove City 3 7 0 10

Saves By Period
Carnegie Mellon 1 2 0 3
Grove City 9 5 0 14

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Carnegie Mellon 7 4 0 11
Grove City 4 2 0 6

Fouls By Period
Carnegie Mellon 5 5 0 10
Grove City 5 7 1 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
41:12 GRO Kyle Matherne GOAL by GRO Kyle Matherne (FIRST GOAL).
68:48 GRO Tim Shackleton Header GOAL by GRO Tim Shackleton.

83:05 CMU Wysocki, Chris Webb, Connor
GOAL by CMU Wysocki, Chris, Assist by Webb,
Connor.

87:07 CMU Ferraco, Mike Tassano, Max
GOAL by CMU Ferraco, Mike, Assist by Tassano,
Max.

91:09 CMU Bryant, Ben Free kick from top of box.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Rice, Jacob at goalie for Carnegie Mellon.
00:00 Brenden Alfery at goalie for Grove City.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
04:17 Offside against Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
05:10 Header Shot by GRO Justin Phillips, SAVE Rice, Jacob.
-- Foul on Grove City.
08:05 Corner kick by GRO Richie Kocur [08:05].
10:57 Shot by CMU Bryant, Ben WIDE.
11:53 Corner kick by GRO Richie Kocur [11:53].
12:18 Corner kick by GRO Richie Kocur [12:18].
13:40 Shot by CMU Tassano, Max BLOCKED.
13:51 Shot by CMU Shaffer, Colin, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
-- Foul on Grove City.
15:09 Shot by CMU Tassano, Max HIGH.
15:27 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [15:27].
16:36 Shot by CMU Ferraco, Mike, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
17:26 Offside against Grove City.
19:27 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [19:27].
19:42 Shot by CMU Wysocki, Chris HIGH.
21:27 Shot by CMU Tassano, Max, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
21:57 Shot by CMU Ferraco, Mike BLOCKED.
23:29 Shot by CMU Tassano, Max, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
23:59 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [23:59].
24:14 Shot by CMU Wysocki, Chris WIDE LEFT.
24:30 GRO substitution: Jonathan Rothgeb for Justin Phillips.
-- Foul on Grove City.
27:52 Shot by CMU Webb, Connor, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
29:37 GRO substitution: Jordan Carmichael for Andrew Quinn.
29:37 GRO substitution: Kyle Matherne for Richie Kocur.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
31:45 CMU substitution: Christensen, Cole for Gerfen, Scott.
32:29 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [32:29].
32:37 Header Shot by CMU Wysocki, Chris BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Grove City.
34:48 Shot by CMU Rohwer, Jakob, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
37:04 GRO substitution: Tim Shackleton for Seth Loew.
38:05 Corner kick by GRO Jordan Carmichael [38:05].
38:35 Shot by GRO Jonathan Rothgeb WIDE LEFT.
40:30 Shot by CMU Shaffer, Colin, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
41:12 GOAL by GRO Kyle Matherne (FIRST GOAL).

Carnegie Mellon 0, Grove City 1
-- *
-- Foul on Grove City.
42:11 Shot by CMU Christensen, Cole, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
42:16 Shot by CMU Bryant, Ben, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
42:39 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [42:39].
42:47 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [42:47].
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
44:53 Corner kick by CMU Christensen, Cole [44:53].
44:59 Shot by CMU Tassano, Max HIGH.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Grove City.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Grove City.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
52:26 Shot by GRO Alex Ayer BLOCKED.
52:39 Corner kick by GRO Richie Kocur [52:39].



52:59 CMU substitution: Peck, Brandon for Abedian, Alex.
53:06 Corner kick by GRO Alex Ayer [53:06].
53:30 Shot by CMU Tassano, Max, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
53:58 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [53:58].
54:13 CMU substitution: Dasbach, Stefan for Shaffer, Colin.
55:49 Shot by CMU Tassano, Max HIT CROSSBAR.
56:02 CMU substitution: Kursman-Neri, Daniel for Wysocki, Chris.
56:10 Shot by CMU Ferraco, Mike HIGH.
56:17 CMU substitution: Christensen, Cole for Ferraco, Mike.
58:47 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [58:47].
59:42 Shot by CMU Bryant, Ben HIGH.
59:51 GRO substitution: Jonathan Rothgeb for Alex Ayer.
60:44 GRO substitution: Jordan Carmichael for Richie Kocur.
-- Foul on Grove City.
63:18 CMU substitution: Ferraco, Mike for Gerfen, Scott.
63:18 CMU substitution: Rosado, Ian for Bryant, Ben.
65:11 CMU substitution: Pierce, Kevin for Tassano, Max.
65:11 GRO substitution: Alex Ayer for Kyle Richert.
67:23 GRO substitution: Tim Shackleton for Andrew Quinn.
67:50 Shot by CMU Kursman-Neri, Daniel BLOCKED.
68:10 Corner kick by CMU Christensen, Cole [68:10].
68:38 Yellow card on CMU Rohwer, Jakob.
68:50 Shot by GRO Justin Phillips, SAVE Rice, Jacob.
68:48 Header GOAL by GRO Tim Shackleton.

Carnegie Mellon 0, Grove City 2
-- *
69:08 Shot by CMU Kursman-Neri, Daniel, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
69:33 CMU substitution: Gerfen, Scott for Dasbach, Stefan.
69:33 CMU substitution: Shaffer, Colin for Christensen, Cole.
-- Foul on Grove City.
71:04 Shot by CMU Kursman-Neri, Daniel, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
-- Foul on Grove City.
74:21 Header Shot by GRO Jordan Carmichael, SAVE Rice, Jacob.
76:03 GRO substitution: Richie Kocur for Jordan Carmichael.
77:43 GRO substitution: Andrew Quinn for Tim Shackleton.
78:59 Shot by GRO Alex Ayer HIGH.
79:07 GRO substitution: Jordan Carmichael for Jonathan Rothgeb.
82:28 Shot by GRO Justin Phillips WIDE RIGHT.
82:32 CMU substitution: Webb, Connor for Abedian, Alex.
-- Foul on Grove City.
83:05 GOAL by CMU Wysocki, Chris, Assist by Webb, Connor.

Carnegie Mellon 1, Grove City 2
-- *
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Grove City.
84:01 Yellow card on GRO Josh Kern.
84:10 Shot by CMU Rohwer, Jakob, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
85:11 Header Shot by CMU Webb, Connor, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
85:30 Corner kick by CMU Wysocki, Chris [85:30].
85:35 Header Shot by CMU Tassano, Max WIDE RIGHT.
85:39 GRO substitution: Seth Loew for Kyle Matherne.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
87:07 GOAL by CMU Ferraco, Mike, Assist by Tassano, Max.

Carnegie Mellon 2, Grove City 2
-- *
87:07 CMU substitution: Bryant, Ben for Kursman-Neri, Daniel.
88:02 Shot by GRO Andrew Quinn WIDE LEFT.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
-- Foul on Grove City.
91:09 GOAL by CMU Bryant, Ben.

Carnegie Mellon 3, Grove City 2



-- *Free kick from top of box.


